Total Post (modified)   Tota	Dame DO 1505 / PG D	LIBRIDI MAM ARME MARA MARA DAM RESIN INDE MAN MAN DAM	Q6941
To the Honorable Commissioner o. 1021 5071.4  To the Honorable Commissioner o. 1021 5071.4  I. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kazuo Hira Aguchi   Samuel Hira Conveying party(ies)   Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.   210, Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan   Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Ves   No   Nature of conveyance:   Assignment   Merger   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Other   Dance June 21, 2002   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Ves   No   No   Vet Assignation number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with new application for execution and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   SUGHRUE MION, PLLC   2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800   Washington, D.C. 20037-3213   Suppose taccount No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to sa			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application need address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Permsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800  Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  4. Application number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents of paging to page of paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  7. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment  1. V. 31   Yes   No.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Figil Photo Filing Co., Ltd. 210, Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan  4. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  5. Name and address of party to whom convergence concerning document is being filed together with a new application need to the charged to page in the content of application is: June 21, 2002  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  \[ \text{ S40.00} \]  B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  \[ \text{ S40.00} \]  B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  \[ \text{ S40.00} \]  Cauthorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Sta		10015071/	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application need address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Permsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800  Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  4. Application number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents of paging to page of paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  7. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment  1. V. 31   Yes   No.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Figil Photo Filing Co., Ltd. 210, Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan  4. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  5. Name and address of party to whom convergence concerning document is being filed together with a new application need to the charged to page in the content of application is: June 21, 2002  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  \[ \text{ S40.00} \]  B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  \[ \text{ S40.00} \]  B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  \[ \text{ S40.00} \]  Cauthorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Sta	To the Honorable Commissioner o	and Hauemarks: Flease record the	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Ves  No  3. Nature of conveyance:     Assignment  Merger     Security Agreement  Change of Name     Other  Execution Date: June 21, 2002     Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with The Supplication for execution and execution are of the application is: June 21, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s)     B. Patent No.(s)     Not Yet Assigned  Additional numbers attached? Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     SUGHRUE MION, PLLC     2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.     Suite 800     Washington, D.C. 20037-3213      DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  To tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks     Box Assignment	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Kazuo HIRAGUCHI		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  \  \text{ yes } \  \text{ No} \\  3. Nature of conveyance:  \  \  \text{ Assignment} \  \  \  \text{ Merger} \\		210, Nakanuma, I	Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  \  \text{ yes } \  \text{ No} \\  3. Nature of conveyance:  \  \  \text{ Assignment} \  \  \  \text{ Merger} \\	-1-0	12-1	<b>~</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  \  \text{ yes } \  \text{ No} \\  3. Nature of conveyance:  \  \  \text{ Assignment} \  \  \  \text{ Merger} \\	05/28		2
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment			8 <b></b>
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Additional and ( ) Compared to the compared to		% <b>00</b> 2
Assignment	The state of the s	LI Yes M No	e <b></b> 3
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: June 21, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application fine execution are efficiently application in its june 21, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800  Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Do Not use This Space  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment	· _		5 <b>9</b>
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		~ <u>=</u>
Execution Date: June 21, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with 5 new application on the execution date of the application is: June 21, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  B. Deposit account number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Do Not Use This space  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	ne	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application and execution size of the application is: June 21, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?	☐ Other		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application and execution size of the application is: June 21, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?	E. C. D. I. St. 2005		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution sate of the application is: June 21, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned  Additional numbers attached?		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?  Yes  No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Not Yet Assigned  Not Yet Assigned  Not Yet Assigned  Additional numbers attached?  Not Yet Assigned  Additional number of applications and patents involved:  10  Not Yet Assigned  Additional number of applications and patents involved:  11  Not In Interpolation at patents involved:  12  Not Interpolation attached:  12  Not Interpolation and patents involved:  13  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required to charge all			72
Not Yet Assigned  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ☐ Darryl Mexic Reg. No. 23,063  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	If this document is being filed together with	n a new application, the execution	ate of the application is: June 21, 2002
Additional numbers attached?	A. Patent Application No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  B. Deposit account number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  PLATICAL M. V. 31, 151  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment		Not Yet Assi	gned
concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800  Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  PLANCAL R. U. 37, 777  Darryl Mexic  Reg. No. 23,063  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment	Additi	onal numbers attached?	es ☑ No
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed.  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Pure 18, 2002  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment		pondence 6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved:
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213    Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.   8. Deposit account number:	_		1
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213    Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.   8. Deposit account number:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·	CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Duncy Mexic  Reg. No. 23,063  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment		1	4 1 1 14 15 24 40 40 10
fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  PLAMMAN My. Vs., 34, 175)  June 28, 2002  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment			
Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  June 28, 2002  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment			
Deposit Account.  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dunc 28, 2002  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Pur Man My 19, 34, 57)  June 28, 2002  Darryl Mexic Reg. No. 23,063 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  The property of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  The property of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  The property of this page if paying by deposit account)  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  The property of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  The property of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  The property of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  The property of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  The property of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  The property of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  The property of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  The property of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  The property of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  The property of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		8. Deposit accoun	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  PL Man My. V, 34,75)  Darryl Mexic  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment		(Attach dunlic	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Darryl Mexic  Reg. No. 23,063  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Plan   Manage   Reg. V, 34/15     Date	9. Statement and signature.		
original document.  Put Ar No. 134, 155  Patryl Mexic  Reg. No. 23,063  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment		foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached convic a true conv of the
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment	original document.		correct and any anached copy is a true copy of the
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment	July AM Cham Ry. Us, 38	(15)	June 28, 2002
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment	Darryl Mexic	Reg. No. 23,063	Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment	Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet, attachme	ents, and documents: 2
Box Assignment	Mail documents to	be recorded with required cover	r sheet information to:
	(		narks
washington, D.C. 20231			
		11 dolling toll, D.C. 20231	

67/10/2002 TDIAZ1 00000088 10183372

1 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 013059 FRAME: 0862** 

## **Assignment**

Whereas, I/We, Kazuo HIRAGUCHI of c/o Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd., 2-12-1, Ogi-cho,
Odawara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain
improvements in
MAGNETIC TAPE CASSETTES AND PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING THEM
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on June 21, 2002; and
Whereas, <u>Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.</u> of <u>210, Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan (assignee)</u> , desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the
application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.
I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses
(Application number and Confirmation number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
, filed) the filing date
and application number of said application when known.
Date: June 21, 2002 Payer tragulis s/ Kazuo HIRAGUCHI
Date:
s/
Date:
s/
Date:
s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/28/2002 REEL: 013059 FRAME: 0863